Reinsurance contract assets 243.1 37.0 166.4 446.5 1,980.2 2,426.7
Other 574.8 257.8 69.2 901.8 10,235.4 11,137.2
Total assets 820.3 308.4 232.0 1,360.7 12,304.7 13,665.4
Insurance contract liabilities (804.4) (229.0) (782.3) (1,815.7) (6,176.5) (7,992.2)
Reinsurance contract liabilities (31.2) (0.6) (7.7) (39.5) (294.0) (333.5)
Other (69.1) 20.7 441.0 392.6 (1,850.2) (1,457.6)
Total liabilities (904.7) (208.9) (349.0) (1,462.6) (8,320.7) (9,783.3)
Net assets (84.4) 99.5 (117.0) (101.9) 3,984.0 3,882.1

www.beazley.com   Beazley plc | Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2024 45

http://www.beazley.com

C. Risk profile continued
C.2 Market risk continued

b) Foreign exchange risk continued
Sensitivity analysis
Fluctuations in the Group’s trading currencies against the US dollar would result in a change in profit after tax and equity on an
IFRS basis. The table below gives an indication of this impact for reasonably possible percentage changes in the relative
strength of the US dollar against the value of sterling, the Canadian dollar and the euro, simultaneously. The analysis is prepared
based on the net assets held by the Group at the balance sheet date.

Profit after tax IFRS Equity

2024 2023 2024 2023

Change in exchange rate of sterling, Canadian dollar and euro
relative to US dollar

$m $m $m $m

Dollar weakens (30%) (22.4) (25.0) 81.1 45.2
Dollar weakens (20%) (15.0) (16.7) 54.0 30.1
Dollar weakens (10%) (7.5) (8.3) 27.0 15.1
Dollar strengthens (10%) 7.5 8.3 (27.0) (15.1)
Dollar strengthens (20%) 15.0 16.7 (54.0) (30.1)
Dollar strengthens (30%) 22.4 25.0 (81.1) (45.2)

c) Interest rate risk
The Group’s financial instruments (e.g. cash and cash equivalents, certain financial assets at fair value, and subordinated debt),
in addition to its insurance and reinsurance contracts, are exposed to movements in market interest rates. The Group manages
interest rate risk by primarily investing in short duration financial assets along with cash and cash equivalents. The Investment
Committee monitors the duration of these assets on a regular basis. The Group also entered into bond futures contracts to
manage the interest rate risk on bond portfolios.

Exposure and risk concentrations by duration